Mrs AV N College

Visakhapatnam

Feedback Action Taken Report Analysis

2023-24
1.Students Feedback on Curriculum & Syllabus Evaluation

Category : Students’ Feedback

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback : 245
Total number of questions attempted : 12

Feedback Type : Offline

The students are the very important stakeholders of any Education institution. Participation of Students
plays an important role in internal and external quality assurance of the institution. Offline feedback is
collected from our students. A special 0 to 4 point scale feedback form on the Syllabus and Curriculum
Evaluation and we have received a total of 245 student’s feedback. All the responses on different aspects

are presented below.

Student feedback curriculum Analysis 2023-24

S No Questions

1 The syllabus choice based?

2 The syllabus is convenient to learn

3 The syllabus offer academic flexibility

4 The syllabus includes all the core courses
5 The syllabus is skill oriented

The syllabus has scope for employability
/entrepreneurship

()]

7 The syllabus is research oriented

The syllabus is relevant to the level of the
8 program (UG/PG/ M Phil)

9 The syllabus deals with innovative courses
10 The syllabus is globally relevant
11 The syllabus inculcates social responsibility

Does college environment supports
12 curriculum

Strongly

agree 4 Agree 3

201
190
181
175
152
140

135
212

185
163
185
212

32
43
53
52
55

73
89

15
42
56
42

15

Neutral
2

5
2
5
10
15

12
1

12
14
12
9

Disagree

1

w A N O

oo

D 00 N W

Strongly
disagree
0

1

3
2
5
8

w o N W



= Mrs. A.

Estd: 1860

V.N COL| EGE

C Re-Accredited with A)
#21-1-17, Velampeta, Visakhapatnam - 530 001
Permanently Affiliated to ANDHRA UNIVERSITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, Recognized under UGC act Section 12 (B) &2 f

Level of Program
Name of the program

Students Curriculum feedback

Name Program Course
Year Register No
S Question Strongly | Neutral 2 Disagre | Strongly
No agree 4 e1 disagree 0
1 The syllabus choice based?
2 The syllabus is convenient to
learn
3 The syllabus offer academic
flexibility
4 The syllabus includes all the
core courses
5 The syllabus is skill oriented
6 The syllabus has scope for
employability
/entrepreneurship
7 The syllabus is research
oriented
8 The syllabus is relevant to the
level of the program (UG/PG/
M Phil)




9 The syllabus deals with
innovative courses

10 | The syllabus is globally
relevant

11 | The syllabus inculcates social
responsibility

12 | Does college environment
supports curriculum

Any other observations:

Signature

Observations:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

Most of the students expressed satisfaction regarding course content and curriculum.
Timely Curriculum updation is recommended. to meet industry requirements.

Field visits are to be arranged for all students

Students recommended the availability of latest competitive examinations books at library

Action Taken Report:
e College forward the recommendation of curriculum upgradation to the University Board of Studies
chairman
e IQAC coordinator requested all the departments to conduct field visits
e The college has increased the purchase budget for books and journals.

2.Teachers Feedback on Curriculum & Syllabus Evaluation
Category : Teachers’ Feedback

Total number of Teachers’ recorded feedback : 45
Total number of questions attempted : 9 Feedback Type : Offline

Strongl

S y agree Agree Neutral Disagre Strongly

No Question 4 3 2 el disagree 0  Total
Aim and objectives of the syllabus are
well defined and clear to teacher and

1 student 36 4 2 2 1 45
The syllabus cover modern and 38 2 1 3 1

2 advanced topics 45
The course has good balance between 36 5 1 2 1

3 theory and practical 45

12 0 1 0

Book facilities and other amenities like
4 projectors, software,etc. Are available 45



in the department
The contents challenging to teach

Program outcomes of the syllabi are
well defined

Curriculum Having good academic
flexibility

The courses content fulfill the need of
the student

Syllabus contains necessary technical
skills for the student to face the
industry need

Any other observation

37

37

35

31

45

45

45

45

45



Format

@ Mrs. A.V.N COLLEGE

Estd: 1860 (NAAC Re-Accredited with A)
#21-1-17, Velampeta, Visakhapatnam — 530 001
Permanently Affiliated to ANDHRA UNIVERSITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, Recognized under UGC act Section

12 (B) &2 f
Level of Program
Name of the program

Teachers Curriculum feedback

Name Program Course
Designation Year
S No | Question Strongly | Agree 3 | Neutral 2 | Disagree | Strongly
agree 4 1 disagree 0
1 Aim and objectives of the

syllabus are well defined and
clear to teacher and student

2 The syllabus cover modern and
advanced topics

3 The course has good balance
between theory and practical

4 Book facilities and other
amenities like projectors,
software,etc. Are available in
the department

5 The contents challenging to
teach
6 Program outcomes of the

syllabi are well defined

7 Curriculum Having good
academic flexibility

8 The courses content fulfill the
need of the student

9 Syllabus contains necessary
technical skills for the student
to face the industry need




Signature Ph No
OBSERVATIONS:

e Timely updation of Curriculum is recommended
e Skill oriented Curriculum is recommended to increase employability opportunities for the students

Action Taken Report:

¢ College forwarded the recommendation to the University Board of studies chairman

* College library is updated and E-content like E-Books, Journals, Databases made available online by
using INFLIBNET.

 College introduced certificate courses for the Skill Enhancement to improve the practical exposure on
different aspects.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum & Syllabus Evaluation Category :
Alumni Feedback Total number of recorded feedback :

Total number of questions attempted : 7

Feedback Type : Offline

Alumni are an asset for any institution.They give valuable inputs and suggestions for the improvement of
facilities in the campus and become torchbearers of our students. We request our alumni to provide there
sincere feedback on the curriculum. We have received a total 45 alumni offline feedback on syllabus and
curriculum Evaluation. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done.

Alumni feedback Analysis

Strongl Strongly

S y agree Agree Neutral Disagre disagre

No Question 4 3 2 e e0 Total

1 Course content is interesting 4 2 0 1 0 7
Course curriculum intellectually 5

2 stimulate you 2 0 0 0 7
Courses curriculum fulfilling your 4

3 expectations 1 0 2 0 7
Program help in developing your 5

4 personality 2 0 0 0 7
Courses meet contemporary 3

5 requirement 2 0 2 0 7
material regarding curriculum is easily 7

6 available 0 0 0 0 7

7 Syllabus enhances employability 4 0 0 3 0 7

Any other observation



Alumni feedback Format

oy,

&

Level of Program
Name of the program

Estd: 1860

“ Mrs. A.V.N COLLEGE

(NAAC Re-Accredited with A)
#21-1-17, Velampeta, Visakhapatnam — 530 001
Permanently Affiliated to ANDHRA UNIVERSITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, Recognized under UGC act Section

12 (B) &2 f

Alumni Curriculum feedback

Name Program
Year
S Question Strongly Agree 3 Neutral 2 Disagree 1 Strongly
No agree 4 disagree 0
1 Course content is
interesting
2 Course curriculum
intellectually
stimulate you
3 Courses curriculum
fulfilling your
expectations
4 Program help in
developing your
personality
5 Courses meet
temporary
requirement
6 material regarding
curriculum is easily
available
7 Syllabus enhances

employability

Signature

Phone Number




Alumni feedback OBSERVATIONS:

The following are observations made on the Alumni feedback conducted in offline mode:
» Alumni members are satisfied with the course content.

+ Job Oriented courses recommended.

* Need based Curriculum updation is recommended.

Alumni feedback Action Taken Report:
e Skill enhancement courses are introduced in the curriculum to focus more on employability.
e The college has forwarded the recommendations to the University Board of Studies

4. Employer Feedback on Curriculum & Syllabus Evaluation

Category : Employer’s Feedback

Total number of Employer’ recorded feedback :

Total number of questions attempted : 7

Feedback Type : Offline

Employer feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus and Curriculum Evaluation. We
have received a total of employer's feedback for this academic year. The detailed summary of
their feedback is presented below.

Employer feedback Analysis

Strongl
y Strongly
S agree Agree Neutral Disagre disagre
No Question 4 3 2 e el Total
1 Course content is interesting 5 2 0 0 0 7
Course curriculum intellectually 3
2 stimulate you 3 0 1 0 7
Courses curriculum fulfilling your 3
3 expectations 2 0 1 0 6
Program help in developing your 5
4 personality 2 0 0 0 7
5 Courses meet temporary requirement 3 1 0 2 1 7

Reading material regarding curriculum 7
6 is easily available 0 0 0 0 7

7 Syllabus enhances employability



Employer feedback format

-

&
> Mrs. A.V.N COLLEGE

Estd: 1860 (NAAC Re-Accredited with A)
#21-1-17, Velampeta, Visakhapatnam — 530 001
Permanently Affiliated to ANDHRA UNIVERSITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, Recognized under UGC act Section

12 (B) &2 f
Level of Program
Name of the program

Employer Curriculum feedback

Name Company Program Course
Year
S No | Question Strongly Agree 3 Neutral 2 Disagree 1 Strongly
agree 4 disagree 0
1 Curriculum relevant

for employability

2 Curriculum
effective in
developing
innovative thinking

3 Syllabus effectively
on the developing
skill oriented
human resources

4 Current syllabus is
need based
5 Effectiveness of

curriculum for
development of
entrepreneurship

Signature



OBSERVATIONS:

* Most of the employers are satisfied with our Curriculum.
* syllabus revision is recommended as per the industry requirement.

Action Taken Report:
e Skill Enhancement certificate courses are introduced to improve employability
e Need based syllabus revision recommendation is forwarded to University Board of
studies Chairman

5. Parent feedback on curriculum

Category : Parent’s Feedback

Total number of Parents’ recorded feedback : 52

Total number of questions attempted : 6

Feedback Type : Offline

Parents' feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus and Curriculum Evaluation. We
have received a total of parent's feedback for this academic year. The detailed summary of their
feedback is presented below.

Parents feedback Analysis

Strongl Strongly
y agree Agree Neutral Disagre disagre
S No Questions 4 3 2 el e0 Total
The syllabus is skill oriented scope for
1 employability/entrepreneurship 21 14 0 12 5 52
The syllabus deals with innovative
2 courses 28 14 0 10 0 52
3 The syllabus is globally relevant 32 18 0 2 0 52
4 The syllabus is value based 52 0 0 0 0 52
The syllabus initiates social
5 responsibility 42 5 0 5 0 52
Does college environment supports
6 curriculum 52 0 0 0 0 52

Any other observations



Parents feedback format

e,

(2
= Mrs. A.V.N COLLEGE

Estd: 1860 (NAAC Re-Accredited with A)
#21-1-17, Velampeta, Visakhapatnam — 530 001
Permanently Affiliated to ANDHRA UNIVERSITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, Recognized under UGC act Section

12 (B) &2 f
Level of Program
Name of the program

Parents Curriculum feedback

Name Occupation Program Course
Year
S No | Question Strongly Agree 3 Neutral 2 Disagree 1 Strongly
agree 4 disagree 0
1 The syllabus is skill

oriented scope for
employability/
entrepreneurship

2 The syllabus deals
with innovative
courses

3 The syllabus is
globally relevant

4 The syllabus is
value based

5 The syllabus
initiates social
responsibility

6 Does college
environment
supports
curriculum




Observations
e Most of the parents satisfied with the curriculum
e More skill oriented courses are required
Action Taken
o Need based certificate courses are introduced
e Recommendation of revision of curriculum is forwarded to University Board of studies

chairman



