### Mrs A V N College Visakhapatnam Feedback Action Taken Report Analysis

#### 2023-24

#### 1. Students Feedback on Curriculum & Syllabus Evaluation

Category : Students' Feedback Total number of Students' recorded feedback : 245 Total number of questions attempted : 12 Feedback Type : Offline

Offline

The students are the very important stakeholders of any Education institution. Participation of Students plays an important role in internal and external quality assurance of the institution. Offline feedback is collected from our students. A special 0 to 4 point scale feedback form on the Syllabus and Curriculum Evaluation and we have received a total of 245 student's feedback. All the responses on different aspects are presented below.

#### Student feedback curriculum Analysis 2023-24

S No	Questions	Strongly agree 4	Agree 3	Neutral 2	Disagree 1	Strongly disagree 0
1	The syllabus choice based?	201	32	5	6	1
2	The syllabus is convenient to learn	190	43	2	7	3
3	The syllabus offer academic flexibility	181	53	5	4	2
4	The syllabus includes all the core courses	175	52	10	3	5
5	The syllabus is skill oriented	152	55	15	15	8
6	The syllabus has scope for employability /entrepreneurship	140	73	12	8	12
7	The syllabus is research oriented	135	89	11	8	2
8	The syllabus is relevant to the level of the program (UG/PG/ M Phil)	212	15	12	3	3
9	The syllabus deals with innovative courses	185	42	14	2	2
10	The syllabus is globally relevant	163	56	12	8	6
11	The syllabus inculcates social responsibility	185	42	9	6	3
12	Does college environment supports curriculum	212	15	8	5	5



#21-1-17, Velampeta, Visakhapatnam – 530 001

Permanently Affiliated to ANDHRA UNIVERSITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, Recognized under UGC act Section 12 (B) &2 f

Level of Program Name of the program

#### Name Program Course Year **Register No** S Question Strongly Neutral 2 Disagre Strongly No agree 4 e 1 disagree 0 1 The syllabus choice based? 2 The syllabus is convenient to learn 3 The syllabus offer academic flexibility 4 The syllabus includes all the core courses 5 The syllabus is skill oriented 6 The syllabus has scope for employability /entrepreneurship 7 The syllabus is research oriented 8 The syllabus is relevant to the level of the program (UG/PG/ M Phil)

## **Students Curriculum feedback**

9	The syllabus deals with innovative courses							
10	The syllabus is globally relevant							
11	The syllabus inculcates social responsibility							
12	Does college environment supports curriculum							
Any	Any other observations:							

Signature

#### **Observations:**

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

- Most of the students expressed satisfaction regarding course content and curriculum.
- Timely Curriculum updation is recommended. to meet industry requirements.
- Field visits are to be arranged for all students
- Students recommended the availability of latest competitive examinations books at library

#### Action Taken Report:

- College forward the recommendation of curriculum upgradation to the University Board of Studies chairman
- IQAC coordinator requested all the departments to conduct field visits
- The college has increased the purchase budget for books and journals.

## 2. Teachers Feedback on Curriculum & Syllabus Evaluation

Category : Teachers' Feedback Total number of Teachers' recorded feedback : 45 Total number of questions attempted : 9 Feedback Type : Offline

S No	Question	Strongl y agree 4	Agree 3	Neutral 2	Disagre e 1	Strongly disagree 0	Total
1	Aim and objectives of the syllabus are well defined and clear to teacher and student	36	4	2	2	1	45
2	The syllabus cover modern and advanced topics	38	2	1	3	1	45
3	The course has good balance between theory and practical	36	5	1	2	1	45
4	Book facilities and other amenities like projectors, software,etc. Are available	32	12	0	1	0	45

	in the department						
5	The contents challenging to teach	37	4	2	1	1	45
6	Program outcomes of the syllabi are well defined	45	0	0	0	0	45
7	Curriculum Having good academic flexibility	37	4	0	2	2	45
8	The courses content fulfill the need of the student	35	7	0	3	0	45
9	Syllabus contains necessary technical skills for the student to face the industry need	31	8	0	3	3	45
	Any other observation						

Format



#21-1-17, Velampeta, Visakhapatnam – 530 001

Permanently Affiliated to ANDHRA UNIVERSITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, Recognized under UGC act Section

12 (B) &2 f

Level of Program Name of the program

# Teachers Curriculum feedback

Name Designa		ogram ear		Cou	rse	
S No	Question	Strongly agree 4	Agree 3	Neutral 2	Disagree 1	Strongly disagree 0
1	Aim and objectives of the syllabus are well defined and clear to teacher and student					
2	The syllabus cover modern and advanced topics					
3	The course has good balance between theory and practical					
4	Book facilities and other amenities like projectors, software,etc. Are available in the department					
5	The contents challenging to teach					
6	Program outcomes of the syllabi are well defined					
7	Curriculum Having good academic flexibility					
8	The courses content fulfill the need of the student					
9	Syllabus contains necessary technical skills for the student to face the industry need					

Signature

#### **OBSERVATIONS:**

- Timely updation of Curriculum is recommended
- Skill oriented Curriculum is recommended to increase employability opportunities for the students

#### Action Taken Report:

• College forwarded the recommendation to the University Board of studies chairman

• College library is updated and E-content like E-Books, Journals, Databases made available online by using INFLIBNET.

• College introduced certificate courses for the Skill Enhancement to improve the practical exposure on different aspects.

## 3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum & Syllabus Evaluation Category :

Alumni Feedback Total number of recorded feedback :

Total number of questions attempted : 7

Feedback Type : Offline

Alumni are an asset for any institution. They give valuable inputs and suggestions for the improvement of facilities in the campus and become torchbearers of our students. We request our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on the curriculum. We have received a total 45 alumni offline feedback on syllabus and curriculum Evaluation. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done.

S No	Question	Strongl y agree 4	Agree 3	Neutral 2	Disagre e 1	Strongly disagre e 0	Total	
1	Course content is interesting	4	2	0	1	0	7	
2	Course curriculum intellectually stimulate you	5	2	0	0	0	7	
3	Courses curriculum fulfilling your expectations	4	1	0	2	0	7	
4	Program help in developing your personality	5	2	0	0	0	7	
5	Courses meet contemporary requirement	3	2	0	2	0	7	
6	material regarding curriculum is easily available	7	0	0	0	0	7	
7	Syllabus enhances employability	4	0	0	3	0	7	
	Any other observation							

Alumni feedback Analysis

Alumni feedback Format



#21-1-17, Velampeta, Visakhapatnam – 530 001

Permanently Affiliated to ANDHRA UNIVERSITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, Recognized under UGC act Section

12 (B) &2 f

Level of Program Name of the program

## Alumni Curriculum feedback

Name

Program

Course

Year

S No	Question	Strongly agree 4	Agree 3	Neutral 2	Disagree 1	Strongly disagree 0
1	Course content is interesting					
2	Course curriculum intellectually stimulate you					
3	Courses curriculum fulfilling your expectations					
4	Program help in developing your personality					
5	Courses meet temporary requirement					
6	material regarding curriculum is easily available					
7	Syllabus enhances employability					

Signature

Phone Number

#### Alumni feedback OBSERVATIONS:

The following are observations made on the Alumni feedback conducted in offline mode:

- Alumni members are satisfied with the course content.
- Job Oriented courses recommended.
- Need based Curriculum updation is recommended.

#### Alumni feedback Action Taken Report:

- Skill enhancement courses are introduced in the curriculum to focus more on employability.
- The college has forwarded the recommendations to the University Board of Studies

## 4. Employer Feedback on Curriculum & Syllabus Evaluation

Category : Employer's Feedback

Total number of Employer' recorded feedback :

Total number of questions attempted : 7

Feedback Type : Offline

Employer feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus and Curriculum Evaluation. We have received a total of employer's feedback for this academic year. The detailed summary of their feedback is presented below.

## Employer feedback Analysis

S No	Question	Strongl y agree 4	Agree 3	Neutral 2	Disagre e 1	Strongly disagre e 0	Total
1	Course content is interesting	5	2	0	0	0	7
2	Course curriculum intellectually stimulate you	3	3	0	1	0	7
3	Courses curriculum fulfilling your expectations	3	2	0	1	0	6
4	Program help in developing your personality	5	2	0	0	0	7
5	Courses meet temporary requirement	3	1	0	2	1	7
6	Reading material regarding curriculum is easily available	7	0	0	0	0	7
7	Syllabus enhances employability						

## **Employer feedback format**



#21-1-17, Velampeta, Visakhapatnam – 530 001

Permanently Affiliated to ANDHRA UNIVERSITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, Recognized under UGC act Section

12 (B) &2 f

Level of Program Name of the program

## **Employer Curriculum feedback**

Name		Con	npany	Program	Course	
Year						
S No	Question	Strongly agree 4	Agree 3	Neutral 2	Disagree 1	Strongly disagree 0
1	Curriculum relevant for employability					
2	Curriculum effective in developing innovative thinking					
3	Syllabus effectively on the developing skill oriented human resources					
4	Current syllabus is need based					
5	Effectiveness of curriculum for development of entrepreneurship					

Signature

#### **OBSERVATIONS:**

- Most of the employers are satisfied with our Curriculum.
- syllabus revision is recommended as per the industry requirement.

### Action Taken Report:

- Skill Enhancement certificate courses are introduced to improve employability
- Need based syllabus revision recommendation is forwarded to University Board of studies Chairman

## 5. Parent feedback on curriculum

Category : Parent's Feedback

Total number of Parents' recorded feedback : 52

Total number of questions attempted : 6

Feedback Type : Offline

Parents' feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus and Curriculum Evaluation. We have received a total of parent's feedback for this academic year. The detailed summary of their feedback is presented below.

## Parents feedback Analysis

S No	Questions	Strongl y agree 4	Agree 3	Neutral 2	Disagre e 1	Strongly disagre e 0	Total
1	The syllabus is skill oriented scope for employability/entrepreneurship	21	14	0	12	5	52
2	The syllabus deals with innovative courses	28	14	0	10	0	52
3	The syllabus is globally relevant	32	18	0	2	0	52
4	The syllabus is value based	52	0	0	0	0	52
5	The syllabus initiates social responsibility	42	5	0	5	0	52
6	Does college environment supports curriculum	52	0	0	0	0	52
	Any other observations						

## Parents feedback format



#21-1-17, Velampeta, Visakhapatnam – 530 001

Permanently Affiliated to ANDHRA UNIVERSITY-VISAKHAPATNAM, Recognized under UGC act Section

12 (B) &2 f

Level of Program Name of the program

## **Parents Curriculum feedback**

Name Year		Occ	upation	Program	Course	
S No	Question	Strongly agree 4	Agree 3	Neutral 2	Disagree 1	Strongly disagree 0
1	The syllabus is skill oriented scope for employability/ entrepreneurship					
2	The syllabus deals with innovative courses					
3	The syllabus is globally relevant					
4	The syllabus is value based					
5	The syllabus initiates social responsibility					
6	Does college environment supports curriculum					

## Observations

- Most of the parents satisfied with the curriculum
- More skill oriented courses are required

## Action Taken

- Need based certificate courses are introduced
- Recommendation of revision of curriculum is forwarded to University Board of studies chairman